District 1
O Box 1950, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District I
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District Il
1000 RioBrazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Engery, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-104

Revised October 18, 1994
Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office
5 Copies

D AMENDED REPORT

L. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT
i ! Operator name and Address 2 OGRID Number -
CONOCO, INC. 005073 B
10 Desta Drive, Suite 100 West 3 Reason for Filing Code
Midland, TX 79705-4500 Change of Operator 1/1/98
¢ API Number 3 Pool Name "6 Pool Code T
30-045-13254 BLANCO MESAVERDE 72319
7 Property Code * Property Name S Well Number
LACKEY BLS 8
II. ' Surface Location
Ul or lot no. | Section Township Range Lot.Idn Feet from the North/South Line |Feet from the East/West line County
M 20 28N ow 890 S 990 w SJ
Il Bottom Hole Location
UL orlot no. | Section Township Range Lot.Idn Feet from the North/South Line |Feet fromthe | East/West line County o
S S
12 | se Code | ! Producing Method Code | ™ Gas Connection Date | ' C-129 Permit Number 16 C-129 Effective Date 17" C-129 Expiration Date
F
III. Oil and Gas Transporters
*  Transporter 19 Transporter Name % POD 2 0/G 2 pOD ULSTR Location T
OGRID and Address and Description

111

IV. Produced Water

¥ POD

2 pOD ULSTR Location and Description

V. Well Completion Data

3 Spud Date

% Ready Date

27 TD

# PBTD

2 Perforation

% DHC,DCMC

¥ Hole Size

3 Casing and Tubing Size

33 Depth Set

M

Sacks Cement

VI. Well Test D

ata

3 Date New Oil % Gas Delivery Date 3 Test Date 3% Test Length 3 Tbg. Pressure 4 Csg. Pressure
41 Choke Size 2 Qil 4 Water “ Gas 4 AOF % TestMethod
47 [ hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been. complied
with and that the information given above is true and complete tothe best of my OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
knowledge and belj
Slgnature /W Approved by: Frank T. Chavez
aned Name:  Bijll R. Keathly Title: Supervisor District #3
Title: Sr. Reguiatory Specialist Approval Date:
Date: January 1, 1998 | Phone: (915) 686-5427

“* Ifthisisa clﬁngc of opemtor
u"

Gail Jefferson

fill ip the OGRID number and name of the previous operator
> 7 S .

, Prevtous@pelqot (. ignature

Printed Name

Amoco Production Company

Senlor Administrative Staff Assnstant

OGRID# 000778
1/ 1/98

Title




District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District If
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

State of New Mexico
Engery, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-104

Revised October 18, 1994
Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

Disrict I 2040 South Pacheco 5 Copies
1000 RioBrazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505

. [] AMENDED REPORT
District [V
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505
I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT

! Operator name and Address 2 OGRID Number
CONOCO, INC. 005073

10 Desta Drive, Suite 100 West
Midland, TX 79705-4500

3 Reason for Filing Code
Change of Operator 1/1/98

4 API Number 5 Pool Name $ Pool Code
30-045-13254 AZTIEEC PICTURED CLIFFS 71280
? Property Code 3 Property Name % Well Number
LACKEY B LS 8
II. ' Surface Location
Ulorlotno. | Section Township Range Lot.Idn Feet from the North/South Line |Feet from the East/West line County -
M 20 28N osw 890 S 990 w SJ
I Bottom Hole Location
UL orlot no. | Section Township Range Lot.Idn Feet from the North/South Line |Feet from the East/West line County T
1 Lse Code | Producing Method Code | " Gas Connection Date |15 C-129 Permit Number | !¢ C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date
F

III. Oil and Gas Transporters

1 Transporter
OGRID

1% Transporter Name
and Address

» POD 1 0O/G

22 POD ULSTR Location
and Description

IV. Produced Water

¥ POD

# POD ULSTR Location and Description

V. Well Completion Data

IS

23 Spud Date % Ready Date

2 TD # PBTD

% Perforation 30 DHC,DCMC

31 Hole Size

3 Casing and Tubing Size

3 Depth Set

M Sacks Cement

VI. Well Test Data

3% Date New Oil 36 Gas Delivery Date

3 Test Date 3% Test Length

3 Tbg. Pressure 4 Csg. Pressure

4 Choke Size 4 QOil

4 Water “ Gas

# AOF % Test Method

47 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied
with and that the information given above is true and complete tothe best of my

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

7 breviouws O bifghtre

knowle:ge:ngﬂ.

Signature: ' W Approved by: Frank T. Chavez

TN (0 B
Printed Name:  Bjl| R. Keathly S Title: Supervisor District #3

Title: Sr. Regulatory Specialist Approval Date: -
Date:  January 1, 1998 [ Phone:  (915) 686-5427 B o
4% 1f this is a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator Amoco Production Company OGRID# 000778

e . e g » o
B . \g{fj[ Ju‘\y ' Lji.;;"/ oAl s o T Gail Jefferson Senior Administrative Staff Assisgan{ ]/1/9§ o
Printed Name Title Date




DISTRICT 1 Slate ot New Mexico Faorm C-'37-A

e e e Enercy Minerals and Natural Rasources Department New 312 30
BHRICT 1 Eeryi§ QIL CONSERVATION DIVISION - APPROVAL PROCESS
11 SentPlFast 50 Aclesa 210 2834 ‘ i E -' [LIGT i "
811 Suuiri kst NM a0 10 28 Y Santa FengewSMs:érAeac?sos 429 g‘\u nisliative Dnul ng
DISTRICT I CLr EXISTING WELLBORE
S R Bracos RY Atler NM 47410 1691 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING B oves o

O" Al Ad
SoAUSHAM 0723
Conoco Inc 10 Desta Dr Ste 100W, Midland, Tx 79705-4500

Akkusy

Lachey B LS % 070 FAF\“,:J ;G] OA W Section 20. T-28-N, R-9-W, M San Juam
Ty

TUATTIF Sec Twp Rge

Ledss
005073 Soatng Uit Lease Typas icheck 1 or more)
A } 51308 <
OGRIONO ———==_ = Property Code 3 h D ___ APINO 30-045-13284 Federal m State D tandior) Fee G
fhe tolluwing tacts ste submitted in tipper inleinediale Lower
SuppoIt of Jownnhole conimnging Zone Zone Zone
1 Pool Name and stec Pic “hifts e .
osame a Aziec l!!.'l:;zd Clifts l!lanu;l\«lc‘:;.wxrdc
712
2 TOP ana Bottam ot
Pay Seut Pertoial, B Y
ay Section (Peifoialiuns} 3040-208> 8B4
3 Type 3t proguction
(O or Gas) Gas Gas
4 Methoa of Production I
{Flowing or Arulicial Lit} . . 3 4 .
Flowing FiR)) v et Flowing
i- 181
5 Bottamnhole Pressure a (Curtunt) ﬁ! a Fl ?
g1 n Of
O Zones - Artiicial Lift 2 'l SEP VA 8 1533 .
Estimated Current == 419
Gas 8 Qut - Flowing " c o
sasured Cuirant B(Onyginal) -4 ’
Al Gas Zones rD\ a\\f
Eatunatey Or Measured Onginal 667 o LY O 1232
ST
é On Gravn(‘! ("AP1) ar ”JL}) Q}
Gas BT Content <
1130 1200
7 Producing or Shut-in? . . . R “* :
Producing Broducing
Praguction Marginal? {yes or no) Yes Yes
« If Shut-in give date and ow/gas/ Date Date Oaie
water rates ol Issi production [ates Horen Rales
MNote Fut new suiles @l ue pibduchan MSIOY
4PPHCHUT 3P40 Ue (YU IY 10 HIHECh wuduin
alialey sud SuppdIimy deie -
897 897
« It Progucing. date and ovgass | O B Date -
walet tates 5t cacant test Rates 78 MCED. O BOPD, Hater A 1Y MCED. 0.4 BOPD.
(within 60 days) O BWwWPD O BWPL
4 Fised Percentage Allocation . Gas . e Gas . . Gas
OffnNuia -%s Of each zone 0 520 . 100 8

9. If allocation formuta is based upon something other than current or past production, or :s based upon some other method,
submut attachments with supporting data and/or explaining method and providing rate projections or other required data

10 Are all working, overnding, and royality inter2sts identical in alt commingled zones? X Yes No
It nut. have all working, overnding, and rayalty interests been notified by certitied ma? Yes — No
Have all offset operators been given written notice of the proposed downhole commingling? N Yes T No
t1. Will cross-flow occur? X" Yes ___Nollyes are fluids compalible, will The formaltions not be damaged. will any cross-
flowed production be recovered, and will the allocation formuia be retiable. X Yes ___ No (If No. attach explanation)
12 Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each others X Yes __ No
13 Will the vaiue of production be decreased by commingling? Yes X No (If Yes, attach explanation)
14, if this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the
United States Bureau of Land Management has been notified n writing of this application. X Yes __ No
15 NMOCD Reference Cases for Rule 303(D) Exceptions: ORDER NO(S). Dual Produced Urder i# DC-41Y8

16 ATTACHMENTS
* C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.

*Production curve for cach zone for at feast one year. (15 not available, attach explangtion.)
< For zones with no production history. estimated productian rates and supporting Jdata

* Data o support allocation methud or formula,

* Notificatiun tist ol all offset operators.

* Notfication It of working, overrding and ruy alty interests for uncommon interesl cases.
© Any additional statements, data, or dJocuments l'LL]llll‘Ld Lo suppoct convmingling.

| hereby certify that the m/formauon above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE TTLE _ Regulatory Apent DATE _ August 12, 1998

TYPE OR PRINT NAME __Kay Maddox TELEPHONE NO. (915) 686-3798




PREPARED BY: SWJ

LACKEY B LS 8 MESAVERDE PRODUCTION
SECTION 20M-28N-09W
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1970 1972 1974 1976 1978 1980 1982 1984 1986

1988 1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000
YEAR

= MESAVERDE

o FITMCFD |
MESAVERDE HISTORICAL DATA: 1ST PROD: 06/57 MV PROJECTED DATA
olL cum: 14.82 MBO 1/1198 Qi: 75 MCFD 0.98 BOPD
GAS CUM: 1128.9 MMCF DECLINE RATE: 4.0% (EXPONENTIAL)
_owven: 0.0131_BBL/MCF e o L
TACKE

2Y B LS 8 PICTURED CLIFFS PRODUCTION |

SECTION 20M-28N-0SW
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1
1970 1972 1974 1976

1978 1980 1982 1984 1986 1988 1990 1992 1994 1996

1998 2000
- PC o FIT MCFD—J
"PC HISTORICAL DATA 1ST PROD: 06/57 PC PROJECTED DATA
OIL CUM: 0.0 MBO 111198 Qi: 83 MCFD 0.00 BOPD
GAS CUM: 1461.0 MMCF DECLINE RATE: 4.0% (EXPONENTIAL)
_OLYELD: __0.0000 BBUMCF _

FIXED COMMINGLE ALLOCATION FACTORS:

GAS OIL GAS ALLOCATION BASED ON PROJECTED 1998 RATES
MESAVERDE 48% 100% OIL ALLOCATION BASED ON WEIGHTED CUM OiL YIELDS
__PICTCLIFFS 52% 0% NOTE: ALL PRODUCTION DATA FROM DWIGHTS ENERGYDATA
07/29/98

LAKB8 . WK4 11:10 AM



Calculate BHP and Z-factor from surface shut-in pressure

DESCRIPTION:
WELL NAME :
GAS GRAVITY:

CONDENSATE (YES=1):

RESERVOIR TEMP:

SURFACE TEMP:
DEPTH OF ZONE:

SURFACE PRES

Prepared by: SWJ

psi
1,081

Mesaverde Formation - original pressure based on ISIP

Lackey B LS 8 (20M 28N 09W)

0.70 % N2
1 % CO2
150 'F % H2S
60 'F Pc =
4,356 feet Tc=
BHP Z BHP/Z
psi psi
1,222 0.8704 1,404

BHPCALC1.WK4

040 %

0.85 %

0.00 %
667.68
381.89

07/29/98



Calculate BHP and Z-factor from surface shut-in pressure

DESCRIPTION:
WELL NAME :
GAS GRAVITY:

CONDENSATE (YES=1):

RESERVOIR TEMP:
SURFACE TEMP:
DEPTH OF ZONE:

SURFACE PRES

Prepared by: SWJ

psi
376

Mesaverde Formation - current pressure based on SIP

Lackey B LS 8 (20M 28N 09W)

0.70 % N2
1 % CO2
150 'F % H2S
60 'F Pc=
4,356 feet Tc=
BHP Z BHP/Z
psi psi
419 0.9511 440

BHPCALC1.WK4

0.40 %

0.85 %

0.00 %
667.68
381.89

07/29/98



Calculate BHP and Z-factor from surface shut-in pressure

DESCRIPTION:
WELL NAME :
GAS GRAVITY:

CONDENSATE (YES=1).

RESERVOIR TEMP:
SURFACE TEMP:
DEPTH OF ZONE:

SURFACE PRES

Prepared by: SWJ

psi
634

Pictured Cliffs Formation - original pressure based on ISIP

Lackey B LS 8 (20M 28N 0SW)

0.65 % N2
0 % CO2
115 'F % H2S
60 'F Pc=
2,061 feet Tc=
BHP V4 BHP/Z
psi psi
667 0.9137 730

BHPCALC1.WK4

0.25 %

0.80 %

0.00 %
673.92
372.60

07/29/98



Calculate BHP and Z-factor from surface shut-in pressure

DESCRIPTION:
WELL NAME :
GAS GRAVITY:

CONDENSATE (YES=1):

RESERVOIR TEMP:
SURFACE TEMP:

DEPTH OF ZONE:

SURFACE PRES

Prepared by: SWJ

psi
211

Pictured Cliffs Formation - current pressure based on SIP

Lackey B LS 8 (20M 28N 09W)

0.65 % N2
0 % CO2
115 'F % H2S
60 'F Pc=
2,061 feet Tc=
BHP V4 BHP/Z
psi psi
221 0.9705 228

BHPCALC1.WK4

0.25 %

0.80 %

0.00 %
673.92

372.60

07/29/98



3 Dwights

10 Lease: LACKEY B LS (8) Retrieval Code: 251,045,28N09W20M00PC
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1970 1972 1974 1976 1978 1980 1982 1984 1986 1988 1990 1992 1994 1996 1998

Qil (bbl/mo) _ County: SAN JUAN, NM F.P. Date: 06/57 . Gas (mcf/mo)

|
Water (bbl/mo) 'Field: AZTEC (PICTURED CLIFFS) PC Oil Cum: 0 bbl

i Reservoir: PICTURED CLIFFS Gas Cum: 1451 mmcf

' Operator: CONOCO INC Location: 20M 28N 9W



3

Dwights

10" Lease: LACKEY B LS (8)
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_County: SAN JUAN, NM

. Field: BLANCO (MESAVERDE) MV

' Reservoir: MESAVERDE

| Operator: CONOCO INC

: SR g 2
1986 1988 1990 1992
F.P. Date: 06/57 . Gas (mcf/mo)

Oil Cum: 14.75 mbbl

Gas Cum: 1121 mmcf

Location: 20M 28N 9W



JANTARY T, 1957
EL PASO NATUBAL GAS COMPANY _IACKEY “B" ______ SFQTU6. .. __
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Lackey B LS #8

API # 30-045-13254

Section 20, T-28-N, R-9-W, M
San Juan County, NM

RE; Downhole Commingle Application C-107 A

OFFSET OPERATORS:

Burlington Resources
PO Box 4289
Farmington, NM 87499

Amoco
PO Box 800
Denver, CO 80201

A copy of the C-107A Application was sent to the above listed parties for notification of
Conoco’s intent to downhole commingle the Mesaverde and Pictured Cliffs. This well is
currently being produced as a dual well.



NEW  _XICO OIL CONSERVATION COM* ,ION (rorm Cotons
Santa Fe. New Mexico (Ravised 7/1/52)

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE New Wes

This form shall be submitzed bv the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Qil or Gas well.
Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C:101 was sent. The allow-
akle will be assigned effective 7:00 A M. on date of compietion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar
month of completion or recompletion The compietion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when oil is de ivered
into the stack tanks. Gas must be reported nn 15.023 psia at 60° Fahrenheit.

i Place, (Date)
WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS:
_EZl 7a30 Natural Ges Co. = Lackey (.. ~, 5=B () yin. SW_ vy SW

.Company or Operator) 1 Lease?

................ Mo Sec...@ T 28 g e, Blancc Poal

3o Jusn .County. Date Spudded 1-15-57 , Date Completed..... €7&=37

Please indicate location:

P ¢ 8 A Elevation.......mm. ceereeeeee Total Depthu"'33, Pﬂ‘c-o-m'

E F G H Top oil/gas pa»@&'(m) Name of Prod. Form.. #e¥e .~
Casing Perforations: #@CE=430C; 4322-4332; 4$360-43E6; Willeblich .

Depth to Casing shoe of Prod. String........ 3132=4h¢C (Liner) ...~

™M N O P Natural Prod. Test. oo BOPD

based on................ooii bbls. Oil in.......ooooiiiee, Hrsoooooooeeeeee. . Mins.

Test after acid or shot.....coooooooo e . BOPD

Based oni.... .. e, obis. Otlin.o Heseooooooee . Mins.

T %0 300 Size choxe in inches........ ... K 74 S -
Date first oil run to tanks or gas to Transmission s“temV/O_Pliﬂle ................

5=L; 2% R :p V220 < TTINAC

f 1,40 '—2035' | 7% Transporter taking Oil or Gas: .25 T390 #QUIlAl Va8 Lapany oo )
YL - - L

VL e

ot

Remarks: 7o%fs Bioyle (3.12") set at 434", Baker BGJ -cexer oot at 3736; .. li
Garrett perf. Sleeve at 2103'. e

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and compiete to the best of my knowledgé\glh oM. CC

APPIOVEd. ... e e B e 19

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION ;

By Urniginal Signed Emery C. Arnold o
Vi ) et sse e e it

i Insnactar 0 icati ding well to:
. Qil and Gas Inspectar Dist. £3 ¢ Send Communications regarding well to
L A e Ze 3. C




NEW  £XICO OIL CONSERVATION COM® SION o (Form C-104)

. . 2
Santa Fe. New Mexico 11482

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE New Wen
DRSS
This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas we!.
Form C-104 is to he submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The ailow-
able will be assigned effective 77 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar
manth of completion or recompietion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when oil is deivered
into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60> Fahrenheit.

rington, HeM. ... AT 8, 1957
i Place ; (Date;
WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS:

El Paso Natural Gas Co. L ackeyY . well No.S=B (M) in. MWy M
Company or Operator) (Leasz)

M . Sec.20... . T 2H RM__ . NMpM Astec F.C. Pool

v.." Lester T R Ry M N e

..ooen Juan ....County. Date Spudded 1-1¢&- . Date Completed........22&2=57

Please indicate location-

D ¢ B A E]cvation...s.:s; ..................... Total Dcpthue3mc°o°mc'

E F C H Top oil/gas paym'(‘"‘r‘f) Name of Prod. Form':"c°
Casing Pcrfomdom:.....aa“o' ‘36,2C60-20i2

L K iq
. ! Depth to Casing shoe of Prod. String 313

- N 0 P Natural Prod. Te:L..BOPD

based on........................ bbls. Gil in.......ocooo Hrsoooneeee Mins.

LG, W Test after acid or shOC...........occovrr oo BOPD

Basedon....... . ... . .. bbis.Oil in... ... . N Hrseoooooiiee . Mins,

W 2] ARe%eFs m GCUL MCF,T; Che Volume = 3b5¢ R, 2
1S 3/.,‘L 1321 15¢ Gas Well Potendal {

- Size choke in inches kV.

""T'.-.""‘T:T:“" rt(};’ -0y s s - £, . ..
. » = bandd Datc first oil :un:go‘:nnks or gas to rransm.lssxon system:......
* L | o b .

»1/2°| SRR - A, ;

e oy T AN

W/0 Fipelina

Remasks...... J05ee, 2571 {3:20'] sot at AI'; iacer 20y secuer set at ;6. -

L Permess art, aleave az 2103t T L

[ hereby certify that the infom{ation' given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 5. C
Il rasc Jaturel Gas C T
Approved : 19 AN

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
p,. Originat Signed Emery C. Arnold ey

Send Communications regarding well to:

\v 3. J. cm

f:l/h" %: e mes | e -‘rrznsporrer taking Otl or Gas:........... a 5880 Jatural Gas Ccopany oo -

&'



’ , GOVERNOR Q
EDWIN L. MECKEM .

CHA L RMAN

New Mexico™

OIL CONSERVATION W'U' 23
' .

LAND COMMISSIONER, MURRAY E. MORGAN STATE GEOLOGIST., A.L. PORTER Jm.

MEMBER 070 F ‘_\ ,lth‘\TOl\ NM SECRETARY DIRECTOR

P. 0. BOX 871
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

April 16, 1957

El Paso Natural Gas Cornpany
P. O. Box 997
Farmington, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Administrative Order No. DC-418 for your
Lackey Well No. 8-B (PM), located 890 feet from the South line

and 980 feet from the West line of Section 20, Township 28 North,
Range 9 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, in the Aztec-
Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool and in the Mesaverde Formation within one
mile of the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool.

Very truly yours,

iz

A, L PORTER, JR. ’
Secretary-Director

/dea
Enclosure



SUBJECT: DUAL COMPLETION (GAS-GAS) April 8, 1957

.

ORDER NO. DC-418

THE APPLICATION OF EL PASO NATURAL

GAS COMPANY FOR PERMISSION TO EFFECT DUAL
COMPLETION OF ITS LACKEY WELL NO, 8-B (PM)
LOCATED 890 FEET FROM THE SOUTH LINE AND
980 FEET FROM THE WEST LINE OF SECTION 29
TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM,

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, IN THE AZTEC-
PICTURED CLIFFS GAS POOL AND IN THE MESA-
VERDE FORMATION WITHIN ONE MILE OF THE
BLANCO MESAVERDE GAS FOOL.,

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
OF THE OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Under the provisions of Rule 112-A {c) El1 Paso Natural Gas Company
made application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Comminsion on April 8,
1957, for permission to dually complete its Lackey Well No. 8-B (PM), lo-
cated 890 feet from the South line and 980 feet from the West line of Section
20, Township 28 North, Range 9 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico,
in the Aztec-Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool and in the Mesaverde Formation within
one mile of the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool.

The Secretary-Director Finde:

{1} That apolication has been duly filed under the provisione of Sub-
section 'c' of Rule 112-A of the Commission's Rules and Regulations;

(2) That satisfactory information has been provided that all oper-
ators of offset acreage have been duly notified; and

(3) That waivers of objection from all affected offset operatcrs have
heen received.

1T IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That the applicant, herein, FEl Paso Natural Gas Company be and it
hereby is authorized to dually complete its Lackey Well No. 8-B (PM), lo-
cated 890 feet from the South line and 980 feet from the ,West line of Section
20, Townehip 28 North, Range 9 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New
Mexico, in such a manner as to permit the production of gas from the Aztec-
Pictured Cliffs Pool through proper perforation of the casing and through tne
casing-tubing annulus and the production of gas from the Mesaverde Formation
through proper perforation of the liner and through the tubing, and the instal-
lation cf a suitable packer and with the installation of adequate surface eguip-
ment to maintain complete separation of the two zones of production.

PRAOVIDED HOWEVER, That subject well shall be completed and
thereafter produced in such a manner that there will be no commingling
within the well-bore, either within or outside the casing of gas, oil and gas,
or nil prcduced from either or both of the separate strata,

PROVIDED HOWEVER, That prior to the actual dual completiorn:
the operator shall make pressure tests of the casing to prove that no casing
leaks have developed since the well was originally comnpleted. In the event
a casing leak is apparent the operator shall take appropriate steps ty ade-
quately repair the leak. The resuits of these tests shall be reported to the
Commission on Form C-103,
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PROVIDED FURTHER, That upon the actual dual completion of such
subject well applicant shall submit to the appropriate District Office of the
Commission, copies of Oil Conservation Commission Form C-104, Form C-
110, and Form C-122, outlining the information required on those forma by
existing Rules and Regulations, and two copies of the electric log of the well.

PROVIDED FURTHER, That said subject well for dual completion
and production shall be equipped in such a way that reservoir pressures may
be determined separately for each of the two specified strata, and further, be
equipped with all necessary connections required to permit recording meters
to be installed and used, at any time, as may be required by the Commission
nr its representatives, in order that natural gas, oil, or oil and gae from each
separate stratum way be accurately measured and the gas-oil ratio thereof
determined, and

PROVIDED FURTHER, That the operator-applicant shall make any
and all tests, including segregation tests and packer leakage tests upon com-
pletion and annually thereafter during the deliverability test period for the
Aztec-Pictured Cliffse Pool, but not excluding other tests and/or determinatione
at uny convenient time and in such manner as deemed necessary by the Com-
mission; the original and all subsequent teste ghall be witnessed by repre-
sentatives of the Commission and by representatives of offset operators, if
any there be, at their election, and the results of each test properiv attested
to by the applicant herein and all witnesses, and shall be filed with the Com-
migsion within fifteen (15) days after completion of such test, and further that
operator shall submit a packer setting affidavit within fifteen (15) days of
completion and after remedial work whenever the packer is disturberd, and

PROVIDED FURTHER, That upon the actual dual completion of
such subject well, applicant shall submit to the Commission a diagrammatic
sketch of the mechanical installation which was actually used to complete and
produce the seal between the strata, and a special report of production, gas-
oll ratio and reservoir presesure determinatior of each producing zone or
atratum immediately following completion.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, That juriediction of this cause is hereby
retained by the Commission for such further order or orders as may seem
necessary or convenient for the prevention of waste and/or protection of
correlative rights, upon failure of applicant to comply with any requirement of
this order after proper notice and hearing the Commission may terminate the
authority hereby granted and require applicant or its successors and assigns
to limit ites activities to regular single-zone production in the interests of
conservation.

APPROVED at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 8th day of April, 1957.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMM§SION

=

A. L. PORTER, JR.
Secretary-Director

SEAL

/dea



Conditions of Approval

Conoco Inc.

Lackey B LS No. 8
890 FSL and 990’ FWL
Sec 20-28N-09W

1) Authorization is given for the allocation procedures outlined below, a Sundry Notice
of Intent (form 3160-5) must be filed prior to commencing the mechanical aspects of
downhole commingling. Please provide a detailed procedure of the proposed
operations for our review and consideration.

2) The following are approved allocation factors for gas and associated liquid
hydrocarbons produced from the referenced well:

Formation Gas Oil
Pictured Cliffs 52% 0.0%
Mesaverde 48% 100%

Commingled production from each zone must be reported in accordance to the
allocation factors presented above.



Form 3 160-5 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED

Budget Bureau No 1004-0135

(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR dretBuresu o 00t
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT § Lease Designation and Seriai No

SF 077106
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS PO Ty T T

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals

7 I Unitor CA, Agreement Designation

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICA TE

I Type of Well
‘\:":-Il 3,?" D Other § 8 Well Name and No.
2 Name of Operator Lackey B LS #8
CONOCO INC. 9 APIWellNo
3. Address and Teiephone No / 3 30-045-13254
10 DESTA DR. STE. 100W, MIDLAND, TX. 79705-4500 (915 10 A te e PRUre EOHRe Blatrco
4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description) Mesaverde
Section 20, T-28-N, R—9-W, M ) L 1 IJCouruy or Parish, State
890' FSL & 990' FWL T I
San Juan, NM
n CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
E Notice of Intent B Abandonment D Change of Plans
Recomptetion New Construction
D Subsequent Repon Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracrunng

Casing Repair Water Shut-Off

D Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing Conversion to Injection

Other Downhole Commlngle Dispose Water
INole: Reponresuitso! multiplecompriononWal
Compieton or Recompietion Report and Log form.)

13. Describe Proposed or Compieted Operations (Clearly state ail pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. [f well is directionally drilled.
give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depthy for alt markers and zones pertinent to this work )*

It is proposed to downhole commingle the Pictured Cliffs and the Mesaverde in this well.

< B

S 2

- = -
=

5 2 &

=- =

= F oeEm

S = X

c = I

= o it
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= w

SEE ATTACHED 70
COHDITIONS OF AP;RgVAL

L
14. [ hereby certify that the forcgoing is trueand correct Kay Maddox /
%14 W:z{/ ,@l Title Regulatory Agent Date P 7 /21/ ¢/r/

Signed

{This space for Fdderai or State office usey . ) / , {
scP 24 1998

Approved by mmnﬂ—w-speﬂeer—-—__ﬁtle Date
Conditions of approval if any:

BLM(6), NMOCD(1), SHEAR, PONCA, COST ASST, FILE ROOM

Title 18 U.S.C Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements

or representations as to any matter within its junsdiction.

*See Instruction on Reverse Side

L Srnr A~ A



State of New Mexico

DISTRICT

T_. N N a e i Energy M.nerals ana Natural Rasources Department

BIRICT 0 Sy .-‘ V,.QIL CONSERVATION DIVISION - APPROVAL PROCESS

—_— \ e by

B11 SOl ¥ 03031 Alus.a NM 88210 2895 RoLo b 2040'S Pachecgo @”'“""""““ D"“““*)
o r,q Santa Fe New Mexico 875056429

DISTRICT Lol EXISTING WELLBORE

THUU Hi Bradas RU Agter NM 47410 1693 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMM]NGL'NG

QD a1 1t Al

YES DNO

SCTROS T AM0T 25
€9 10 Desta Dr Ste 100W, Midland, Tx. 797054500

Coanoco Inc
G AN uay

Lachey B LS Section 20, T-28-N, R-9-W_ M San Juan

Leara 070 FIAIR;':H\’GI‘QQ;M_UW T Sec Twe Hge Tounly

Spacing Unnt Lease Types checa t or mores

oGRip N0 005073 Property Code 22395 apino 30-045-13234 Feaera B0 state [ taroir, Fee O
The tollowing racts die submitted in Upper nieimetiate Lower
>uppoIl vl Jownhale comiminging Zone Zone Zone
1t Pool Name ang Aztec Pictured Clifts Blanco Mesaverde

Pool Coge N
71280 72319
2 TO® ana Bottom of
Pay Scction (Pertoratiuns) J040-208 12882404
3 Type 3l productian
(Ol or Gas) Gas N Gas
4 Metnod of Production
{Filowing or Aruhcial L} . . .
Flowing Flowinyg
S Battarnnole Pressure 3 (Cutrenty
Ol Zones - Artiticial Lift
Esumated Current 221 41
Gas & Ou - Flowing
Medsurey Cuirent {Orginal)
All Gas Zones
Estnneted O Muasured Qriginal 667 { N 1223
’ AV !
6 OQu Graviy ("APY) or { aﬂ& @[D }; ;\ﬂ D !
Gas BT Content c Lo H fe) -
1130 [\ 2= 1200
L2
7 Producing of Shut.in? ) Biuddle &
Producing Producing
Production Marginai? (yes or no) Yes Yes
« if Shul-In give date and ow/gas/ Oaiw Cate
waler 1ates of Isst production Rates Rates
" production MiStary
1 13 Jtlech piuduClmn
wManaler end Suppdry dare
897 397
- If Praducing. date and oirgast | 2% -~ Oare .
watel ales ot recent test raes 18 MCED, O BOPD, Haren 20 JOMCED. Q4 B0PD.
(wHnin 60 Jays) O BWPD O BWPD
8 Fuio Percenlage Alocation “ . G4 R Ges . . Sae
QfmMuia -%e Of 2ach zone 0 - 32 % ‘. . 100 - 48

9. If allocation formula is based upon something other than current or past production, or is based upon some other method,
submit attachments with supporting data and/or explaining method and providing rate projections or other required data

10 Are all working. overnding, and royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? X Yes No
It nol. have all working, overniding, and royally interests been noufied by certified maii? Yes — No
Have ail offset operators been given written notice of the proposed downhale commingting? N Yes T No

X" Ves __No ITyes. are Nuids compatible, wil the Tormalions nol be damaged, will any cross-

X Yes __ No (if No, attach explanation)

11. Will crossTlow occur?
flowed production be recovered. and will the allocation formula be reliable.
12. Are ail produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each others X Yes _ No

13 Wil the value of production be decreased by commingling? Yes X No (If Yes, attach explanation)

14.1f this wefl is on, or communitized with. state or federal fands, either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the
Uruted States Bureau of Land Management has been notified in writing of this application. N Yes __ No

15 NMOCD Reference Cases for Rute 303(D) Exceptlions: ORDER NO(S).

Duat Produced Order 7 DC-418
16 ATTACHMENTS

* C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication

" Production curve for cach zone Tfor at least one year, (15 not available, attach explunation .}
s For zones with ne production histury, estimated production rutes and supporting duta

* Data o support allocation method or tormula.

¢ Natiltcation tist of all offset opera.ors.

s Noufication tist of working, overtiding and royahy interests for uncommon interest cases
* Any additonal statements, duta, ur documents cequired 1o support comnmugling.

| hereby certify that the 'm/forma{ion above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE TITLE __ Regulatory Agent DATE _ August 12, 1998

ﬂ%} Diddpe

TYPE OR PRINT NAME _ Ky Muddox TELEPHONE NO.  (915) 686-3798




PREPARED BY: SWJ

LACKEY B LS 8 MESAVERDE PRODUCTION
SECTION 20M-28N-08W
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< MESAVERDE o FITMCFD I

MESAVERDE HISTORICAL DATA: 1ST PROD: 06/57 MV PROJECTED DATA
olL Cum: 14.82 MBO 14198 Q:
GAS CUM: 1128.9 MMCF DECLINE RATE:
_ OIL YIELD: 0.0131 BBLMCF

7S MCFD 0.98 BOPD
4.0% (EXPONENTIAL)

TACKEY B'LS 8 PICTURED CLIFFS PRODUCTION |
SECTION 20M-28N-09W
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'PCHISTORICALDATA  1ST PROD: 06/57 PC PROJECTED DATA o
Oll. CUM: 0.0 MBO 1/1/98 Qi: 83 MCFD 0.00 BOPD
GAS CUM: 1461.0 MMCF DECLINE: RATE: 4.0% (EXPONENTIAL)
L OLYELD: 00000 BBUMCF e
FIXED COMMINGLE ALLOCATION FACTORS:
GAS OIL GAS ALLOCATION BASED ON PROJECTED 1998 RATES
MESAVERDE 28% 100% OIL ALLOCATION BASED ON WEIGHTED CUM OIL YIELDS
_._PICT CLIFFS 52% 0% NOTE: ALL PRODUCTION DATA FROM DWIGHTS ENERGYDATA
07/29/98
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Calculate BHP and Z-factor from surface shut-in pressure

DESCRIPTION: Mesaverde Formation - original pressure based on ISIP
WELL NAME : Lackey B LS 8 (20M 28N 09W)
GAS GRAVITY: 0.70 % N2 0.40 %
CONDENSATE (YES=1): 1 % CO2 0.85 %
RESERVOIR TEMP: 150 'F % H2S 0.00 %
SURFACE TEMP: 60 'F Pc= 667.68
DEPTH OF ZONE: 4,556 feet Tc= 381.89
SURFACE PRES BHP Z BHP/Z
psi psi psi
1,081 1,222 0.8704 1,404

Prepared by: SWJ BHPCALC1.WK4 07/29/98



Calculate BHP and Z-factor from surface shut-in pressure

DESCRIPTION:
WELL NAME :
GAS GRAVITY:

CONDENSATE (YES=1):

RESERVOIR TEMP:
SURFACE TEMP:
DEPTH OF ZONE:

SURFACE PRES

Prepared by: SWJ

psi
376

Mesaverde Formation - current pressure based on SIP

Lackey B LS 8 (20M 28N 09W)
0.70 % N2
1 % CO2
150 'F % H2S
60 'F Pc=
4,356 feet Te=
BHP Z BHP/Z
psi psi
419 0.9511 440

BHPCALC1.WK4

0.40 %

0.85 %

0.00 %
667.68
381.89

07/29/98



Calculate BHP and Z-factor from surface shut-in pressure

DESCRIPTION: Pictured Cliffs Formation - original pressure based on ISIP
WELL NAME : Lackey B LS 8 (20M 28N 09W)
GAS GRAVITY: 0.65 % N2 0.25 %
CONDENSATE (YES=1): 0 % CO2 0.80 %
RESERVOIR TEMP: 115 'F % H2S 0.00 %
SURFACE TEMP: 60 'F Pc= 673.92
DEPTH OF ZONE: 2,061 feet Tc= 372.60
SURFACE PRES BHP z BHP/Z
psi psi psi
634 €667 0.9137 730

Prepared by: SWJ BHPCALC1.WK4 07/29/98



Calculate BHP and Z-factor from surface shut-in pressure

DESCRIPTION:
WELL NAME :
GAS GRAVITY:

CONDENSATE (YES=1):

RESERVOIR TEMP:
SURFACE TEMP:
DEPTH OF ZONE:

SURFACE PRES

Prepared by: SWJ

psi
211

Pictured Cliffs Formation - current pressure based on SIP

Lackey B LS 8 (20M 28N 09W)

0.65 % N2
0 % CO2
115 'F % H2S
60 'F Pc =
2,061 feet Tc=
BHP ¥4 BHP/Z
psi psi
221 0.9705 228

BHPCALC1.WK4

0.25 %

0.80 %

0.00 %
673.92
372.60

07/29/98



Dwights
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3 Lease: LACKEY B LS (8) 07/28/98 Retrieval Code: ,045,
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Qil (bbl/mo) County: SAN JUAN, NM F.P. Date: 06/57 Gas (mcf/mo)

Water (bbl/mo)

|
' Field: AZTEC (PICTURED CLIFFS) PC

: Reservoir: PICTURED CLIFFS

' Operator: CONOCO INC

Oil Cum: O bbi

Gas Cum: 1451 mmcf

Location: 20M 28N 9W
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Water (bbl/mo) Field: BLANCO (MESAVERDE) MV Oil Cum: 14.75 mbbl
Reservoir: MESAVERDE Gas Cum: 1121 mmcf

Operator: CONOCO INC Location: 20M 28N 9W
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Lackey B LS #8

API # 30-045-13254

Section 20, T-28-N, R-9-W, M
San Juan County, NM

RE; Downhole Commingle Application C-107 A

OFFSET OPERATORS:

Burlington Resources
PO Box 4289
Farmington, NM 87499

Amoco
PO Box 800
Denver, CO 80201

A copy of the C-107A Application was sent to the above listed parties for notification of
Conoco'’s intent to downhole commingle the Mesaverde and Pictured Cliffs. This well is
currently being produced as a dual well.



NEW  _XICO OIL CONSERVATION COM* ,ION o (Form C-104)
Santa Fe. New Mexico (Bevised 7/1/52)

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE New Wt
ZRXINK

This form shall be submitzed bv the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas well.
Form C-104 15 to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C:101 was sent. The allow-
akle will be assigned effective 7:00 A M. on date of compiction or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar
month of completon or recompletion. The compietion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when oil is de tvered
into the stack tanks. Gas must be reported nn 13.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit.

¢ Place {Date)
WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS:
_Zl 7a30 Ratural Gas Co.  Lackey ., 5B (PM) i S¥ v SW

.Company or Operator) (Lease:}

L} (Sec...@Q. . T 28 g M <ypn, .. Blaseo o

. 3ea Jusn ..County. Date Spudded 1-15-57 , Date Completed..... 27 &=37

Please indicate locaton:

D ¢ B A Elevation..... %1 cveeene. Total Depth UI83 i C.0, uako!

Casing Perforations: $2CE=430C; 4322-4332; 436C=h Ch; b4lh=blial

Depth to Casing shoe of Prod. String........ 3732=40C (Liner) =~

Natural Prod. Test. oo e BOPD

X
L T} based OR.... bbls. Ol ifl.r.evcrerreror HBSer Mins.

Basedon... . . . ... bois. Otlin. ... Heseoooooeee . Mins.

13,4 152" 150 Gus Well Potentia £33 Yy

T ®i0’ 300 Size choke in inches............ 31“' -

Date first oil run to tanks or gas to Transmission swtem'loﬁuym
AR TR S

Eotallull ) g il S LK
f-l R —'-9985' I {‘_::‘ 7" Transporter taking Ol or Gas:. 5% 7820 Netural Gas Cogeny
% 1 .

Remarks: . 78%%s Boyle (3.12°) set at 4334'; Baker EGJ .ncser set at 37365 . i
Garress perf, Sleeve at 2103,

1\
- \
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and compiete to the best of my knowledge, JIL COM. ?

Approvcd““- ...... e S 19 E.'l.."'wa’?tkulsﬂﬂ

o or t
OIL CONSERVATION COMM‘ISSION 3 Mw

ION C ‘ i S
Uriginal Signed Emery G Amold =~~~ p.  fetroleun Dngloser
oot ot esieseatebonemsrararanesaees R S i orndormtime P -
Oil and Gas Inspéctar Dist, £3. -t Send Communications regarding well to:

S U O S v 3. J. c“l

By:




NEW

CXICO OIL CONSERVATION COM®*  S3ION (Porm C-104)

":anta FC. .\'CW Mﬂico (MMYIIISZ)

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE New Wer

DEWRNEEN

This form shall be cubmitted bv the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas well.
Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allow-
akle will be ascigned effective 7-9 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar
month of completion or recompietion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when oil is de ivered
into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit.

i Place; (Date)

WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS:

El Paso NHatural Gas Co.

Company or Operator)

Uwt Letter

Please indicate location:

T2¥  RM. N\

D & B

A

7 | 30| 300
s-1/2"] IMIL Ao

AR

Remarks:.............

I hereby cemfv that the mformauon given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

APDIOVed. ..o A et

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION _
’)ngm:x} bzgned umerv O A.mold L Tide.

2
t

. Lacxey Well No.S=B (M) in My My
(Lease)

....County. Date Spudded.... L A=lE=3T ., Date Completed. ........22&k=37

4,7,
et

et
<

T e cememes

s -Tr:mspon.er taking Otl or Gas:.

7erf. aiprle (3.2') set at AIR'; mr&'mwewwws
 rervett perf, aleave at 3193'

Elevat.ion...%].'...,.....,A......_... Total Depth..... 4483 XK Co Q. BbC*

............................ Y R AR S ASPN

Top oil/gas paym'(“ﬂ) Name of Prod. Form-;'c‘ -
Casing Perforations:. .. 20hC-2056; 2066-20L2 sttt e st easeeraese s ane . OF
Depth to Casing shoe of Prod. String...................... BOLD o .
Natural Prod. Test ..o e en e e e BOPD
based on.............bbls Oiline
Test after acid 0F thot............ it cecececcre et ess e stessnaennne. BOPD
Based on.......... . ... obis. Oilin..... ... Heseooiee Mins.
1 AsGeFs = 9CAL MCZ/D; Chy Volume = 345 MCF, 5

Gas Well Potenual. 2%

Size choke ininches.......................... 3 /h ........................................................

L SN TR TRy ..
Date first oil cun_-jo';a;nh or gas to Transmission system ..o

g
A":-.‘d"

.81 7esc jatural Ges Ccopamy

19 2 faso Hatural Gas Compmny, =

Send Communicatioas regarding well to:

Name...... bo Jo COCJ.
Address. . DOX 997 = hnu.ngbm, Hew ¥axico

L—




EDWIN L. MECHEM -
CHAIRMAN .

New Mexico

OIL CONSERYATION m,& 23
1.

LAND COMMISSIONER, MURRAY E. MORGAN STATE GEOLOGIST. A.L. PORTER Jm.

070 FARIANGTON, Nt

P. 0. BOX 871
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

April 16, 1957

[2)

El Paso Natural Gas Company
P. O. Box 997
Farmington, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Administrative Order No. DC-418 for your
Lackey Well No. 8-B (PM), located 890 feet from the South line

and 980 feet from the West line of Section 20, Township 28 North,
Range 9 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, in the Aztec-
Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool and in the Mesaverde Formation within one
mile of the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool.

Very truly yours,

A o ([

A. L, PORTER, JR. /
Secretary-Director

/dea
Enclosure



SUBJECT: DUAL COMPLETION (GAS-GAS) April 8, 1957

ORDER NO. DC-418

THE APPLICATION CF EL PASO NATURAL

GAS COMPANY FOR PERMISSION TO EFFECT NUAL
COMPLETION OF ITS LACKEY WELL NO, 8-B (PM)
LOCATED 890 FEET FROM THE SOUTH LINE AND
980 FEET FROM THE WEST LINE OF SECTION 29
TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM,
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, IN THE AZTEC-
PICTURED CLIFFS GAS POOL AND IN THE MESA-
VERDE FORMATION WITHIN ONE MILE OF THE
BLANCO MESAVERDE GAS FOOL,

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
OF THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Under the provisions of Rule 112-A (c) El Paso Natural Gas Company
made application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission on April 8,
1957, for permission to dually complete its Lackey Well No. 8-B (PM), lo-
cated 890 feet from the South line and 980 feet from the West line of Section
20, Township 28 North, Range 9 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexicon,
in the Aztec-Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool and in the Mesaverde Formation within
one mile of the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool.

The Secretary-Director Finds:

{1) That apolication has been duly filed under the provisions of Suu-
section 'c' of Rule 112-A of the Commission’'s Rules and Regulations;

(2) That satisfactory information has been provided that all oper-
ators of offset acreage have been duly notified; and

{3) That waivere of objection from all affected offset operaters have
been received.

1T IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That the applicant, herein, El Paso Natural Gas Company be and it
herehy is authorized to dually complete its Lackey Well No. 8-B (PM), lo-
cated 890 feet from the South line and 980 feet from the;West line of Section
20, Township 28 North, Range 9 West, NMPM, San juan County, New
Mexico, in such a manner as to permit the production of gas from the Aztec-
Pictured Cliffs Pool through proper perforation of the casing and through the
casing-tubing annulus and the production of gas from the Mesaverde Formation
through proper perforation of the liner and through the tubing, and the instal.
lation of a suitable packer and with the installation of adequate surface eqnip-
ment tc maintain complete separation of the two zones of production.

PRNOVIDED HOWEVER, That subject well shall be completed and
thereafter produced in such a manner that there will be no commingling
within the well-bore, either within or outside the casing of gas, oil and gas,
or oil prcduced from either or both of the separate strata,

PROVIDED HOWEVER, That prinr to the actual dual complation
the operator shall make presaure tests of the casing to prove that no casing
leaks have developed tince the well was originally completed. In the event
a casing leak is apparent the operator shall take appropriate steps to arle-
quately repair the leak. The results of these tests shall be reported to the
Commission on Form C-103.
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PROVIDED FURTHER, That upon the actual dual completion of such
subject well applicant shall submit to the appropriate District Office of the
Commission, copies of Oil Conservation Commission Form C-104, Form C-
110, and Form C-122, outlining the information required on thonge forms by
existing Rules and Regulations, and twc copies of the electric log of the well.

PROVIDED FURTHER, That said subject well for dual completion
and production shall be equipped in such a way that reservoir pressures may
be determined separately for each of the two specified strata, and further, be
equipped with all necessary connections required to permit recording meters
to be installed and used, at any time, as may be required by the Commission
or its representatives, in order that natural gas, oil, or oil and gas from each
feparate stratum may be accurately measured and the gas -oil ratio thereof
determined, and

PROVIDED FURTHER, That the operator-applicant shall make any
and all tests, including segregation tests and packer leakage tests upon com-
pletion and annually thereafter during the deliverability test period for the
Aztec-Pictured Cliffs Pool, but not excluding other tests and/or determinations
at uny convenient time and in such manner as deemed necessary by the Com-
mission; the original and all subsequent tests shall be witnessed hy repre-
sentatives of the Commission and by representatives of offset operators, if
any there be, at their election, and the results of each test properly attested
to by the applicant herein and all witnesses, and shall be filed with the Corm -
migsion within fifteen (15) days after completion of such test, and further that
operator shall submit a packer setting affidavit within fifteen (15) days of
completion and after remedial work whenever the packer is disturberl, and

PROVIDED FURTHER, That upon the actual dual completion of
such subject well, applicant ehall submit to the Commission a diagrammatic
sketch of the mechanical installation which was actually used to complete and
produce the seal between the strata, and a special report of production, gasa-
oil ratio and reservoir pressure determinatior of each producing zone or
atratum immediateiy following completion.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, That jurisdiction of this cause is hereby
retained by the Commission for such further order or orders as may seem
necessary or convenient for the prevention of waete and/or protectinn of
correlative rights; upon failure of applicant to comply with any requirement of
this order after proper notice and hearing the Commission may terminate the
authority hereby granted and require applicant or its successors and assigns
to limit its activities to regular single-zone production in the interests of
conservation.

APPROVED at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 8th day of April, 1957.

STATE OF NEW MEXICQ
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

At B/

A. L. PORTER, JR. °
Secretary-Director

SEAL
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Conditions of Approval

Conoco Inc.

Lackey B LS No. 8

890 FSL and 990’ FWL
Sec 20-28N-09W

1)  Authorization is given for the allocation procedures outlined below, a Sundry Notice
of Intent (form 3160-5) must be filed prior to commencing the mechanical aspects of
downhole commingling. Please provide a detailed procedure of the proposed
operations for our review and consideration.

2) The following are approved allocation factors for gas and associated liquid
hydrocarbons produced from the referenced well:

Formation Gas 0il
Pictured Cliffs 52% 0.0%
Mesaverde 48% 100%

Commingled production from each zone must be reported in accordance to the
allocation factors presented above.



